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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
. FORTHE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLIZ OF THIL STATF OF CALIT‘ORNIA . CASE NO. BA472693 -

o I’lalntifi
. - va . B
o1 SALVADOR FRANCO, JR (DOB: 04[01/19’76), - FELONY COMPLAINT -,
and - - | FORARREST WARRANT -
02 MIRELLA FLORES (DOB 95/16/1973), o L =
' alm MIRLLLA GU’IIL RRLZ R e
: Deia,nd'ml(s) G
'1hc undemgned is. miormed and bc,ilevu,a thdi '
"”COUNle 2 |

On or abou? Augmt 19 2015, ;in the County ot I_os Angeim the. crime of IN‘&URANCE FRAUD 1n

" violation of INSURANCE CODE SECTION 1871 4 a)(Z) a FcIony, was h()ll!mittbd by SALVADOR _
: FRANCO IR and MIRLLLA FLQRES whc) did: IIHIdelIHy und knowmg,ly pruscnt and cause to be pwsbmed

a false and 1mudulcnt wr;tten fmd Ot‘di mdteual slatcment in supporl 01: dl]d in opposmon to, a claim for &

x '-_"Lompensﬂlon fm_f lha pgrposc of mbiammg dnd dcnymg compenaauon, as de{med in section 3207 of the Labor
.. z] .4: ok R

On or abom AugusL 19, 2015 m the Cuunty af Los Angelas the crime o of INSURANC‘E FRAUD in

"wolauon of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(6); 2 Felony, was comitied by SALVADOR FRANCO, IR
and MIRELLA FLORES, who did ald, abct solicit, cumplre with rll]()ﬂl(al and did knowmgly make zmd cauba, :

~tobe madc a [al% am:l haudu[am claiin Iur paymcni ot A hea]th care henehl

WO K ok
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violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 55()(&)(’:’) a Felony, was commilted by SALVADOR FRANCO, JR

COUNT 3
. On or ahout August 19,-2015':, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE ERALID, in

and MIRELLA FLORES, who d1d aid, abet, solicit, conspire with another and did knowmgly submit a claim

for a health care benefit which was :wt used by, or on bc,hali of, the claimant.

- ltis Lurther. alleged thal lhb claim or 1m0unt at lsaue cxcecds nine hundrud fifty doiiarb ($)SO) ‘ _

ik'!i_x.#_ % -l
'-CQUNT4

Onor &buul Apul 21 2015 in thu County of Los Angclbs the u;mi, of INSURANCE I‘RAUD in.

violation of INS ?URANCE CODE SBCTION 1871.4(a)(2),a Fe,lony, was commltted by MIRELLA FLORES
o who did unlawf tu 'ii]d knnwmg,ly prescnl am:l cause to be pmcnied a false and fraudulenl written and oral
malmal St'\tcmem, in suppoxf of, and i 111 oppomhon to a clalm for compensahon for the purpbsc of obtammg -

and denymg compensatmn a8 dc[‘med in’ SthlOﬂ 320’7 of the Labor Codc,

o _c:_oum#s"_

On or aboul Apnl 21 2015 in thc C,ounty of Los Angclt,s, the crime of INSURANCB PRAUD in

- l_wo;dnon of PENAL CODE SECTION 550( ()(6), a Felony, was committed by MIRELLA FLORES, who did
" aid, abel, sohmt Lon&.p;rb with dnothm and chd knuwmgly nmke aﬂd (,dllbL tu bf, made 8 falsc ancl fxaudulcnt -

- "-elmm for paymcnt of a health care benetﬁ

IL is lﬂrthc,r allegcd ihdt the letm OF amount at issue EXCBbdh nine hundrf.:d Llﬂy dollcu‘s ($950)
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COUNT 6

On of about April 21, 20135, in the Couaty of Los Angeles, the crime of INSURANCE FRAUD, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 550(a)(7), 4 Felony, was committed by MIRELLA FLORES, who did
aid, abet, solicit, conspire with another and. d1d lmtw\rm&,ly submil a claim {or a heaith care benefit which was

not used by, or on behalf of, the clalmam

- Itis further alleged that the ;,l_zum or amount af issue exceeds nine hundred fifty dollars ($950).

Lo ook
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NO'i ICE Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DNA sampies and print

mlpressmns pursuant to Penal Code sectmns 296 and 29( 1. Wllllul refusal to provide the samples and

- impressions is a cr ime

NOTICE: The People of thé State.of California intend to present evidn;,nce and seek jory findings '

B 1egarcimg all apphcabie urwmstances in aggmvatmn, pursmnt to Penal Code section 1170(1)) and
' Cunmngham V. Cal;fomm (2007) 549 U.S. 270

' NOTICE A Susr.necled Liuid Abuse Repurt (SLAR) may have been generaterl withm the meaning of
| Penal. Cude §§ 11166 and 11168 mvolvmg the charges alleged in this cmuplamt I)lssemmanon of a
o -bCAR is Imuted by Penal Code $§ 111( 1 and 11167 5 and a court or der is requirul for full dlsclusure oi’
- . :the contents ofa S(AR '

N(’JTICE Any a]!egfntion makmg a defendant :m!;glbie to serve a state []I'lSDEl sentence in the munty

- ]JII shall not be subject to. dlsmlssal pursuant to Penal Code § 1185

k N OTI(,E. Cenvxctwn of tlns ol.‘fense prolnb;ts you from Bwnmg, purchasmg, rece:ving, possessing, or

' _ havwg undel your custmly and contml any tuearms, and effective January 1, 2018, will require ytm to

compleu, a Pl Ghlblted Pe,rsons Relmqmshmeut Form (“PPR”) pursuant to Penai Code § 29810
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. JACKIE LACEY DIbTRICl‘ AT'IORNEY

: ‘?ALVADORFRANCO Lo BAL % "%m “cs

Further, attached hémm and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of a law enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant(s) SALVADOR
FRANCO, JR and MIRELLA FLORES for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warranl of arrest is

~ requested for SALVADOR FRANCO JR and MIRELLA FLORES.

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERIURY THAT ']fHE FOREGOING 1S TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER BA472693, CONSISTS OF 6 COUNT(S).

- . E_,xec__:ute_d at LOS ANGELES",_IC(}ﬁnLy of Los Angeles, on November 7,2018.

WAYNE HASEGAWA.
. DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

....... fn.u.i.-uuuu-nunu»-u.nunn-nunnu-nu----u.-u-..u..uu..”u-.nn..-.".".u.u....;.‘... panryfurnainegfs

sy, AL AL
- THERESAT MITCHELL =
. . DEPUTY DISTRICT'ATTORNEY .
-0+ HEALTHCARE FRAUD DIVISION
AGENCY: "TACODA. - 1O WAYNE. - D NO.: 136. PHONE :'(213) 257-2607
CBURBAUOF . v I—IASE(}AWA R S .
o INVESTIGATION - - RO :
'-_iggg,No 2014-F0337 0 OPfRAT‘OR ~PRELIM, TIME EST.: 2 HOUR(S)
R v BOOKING ‘BAIL - CUSTODY
. QEPLQDAN ' - S UCHNQ. - DOBT . NO. - RECOMD  RTNDATE
BRANCO bAL’VADOR m 032630236 41119760 T $30,000° o

I‘“LORES M]RELIA i _..-'-_.5/16_;'19_73_. o -$60,000-'--

N appearmg o lhb CourL hat pmbablt, cause. exmls lnr the | ﬁwmacc ofa warrmt of atrest lur the abﬂvc—namcd
K deiwd'mt(a) the wauT dl’li is sb ordmcd : Ny

M[RELLAFLORES 3'1_ G BAL 3 &0, ©& e

e ALY

Putsuant to Penal Code Section JO‘M S‘mﬂ? i}{;)lf: are hereby 1;1furm<111y 1cquc:simg that defense counsel

pmwdc dlscovc,ry o the Pcop}c a8 rg s o {Code Section 1054.3.

. . féﬁf a0 \«i’&t,' P —————— . S .
- kE . . B — Lo
l [r’\ \ 5| e T —— e '@*zﬂ%*s-

DATE gl ; jg’f | ‘”'uw, Jma

1 -"g,:’? Y . fudge of the Above Entitled Court
Sy I Q{;
_ . _ , 5 _ _ _ _
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FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER -- P,C, SECTION 872

It appearing (o me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) hasfhave been committed and
that there is sufflicient cause to believe that the Tollowing defendani(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

SALVADOR FRANCG, JB-

G Charge

1 IC1871.4(a)(2)
2 PCS550(a)(6)
3 . PCS50(a)(7)

MIRELLA FLORES

IC 1871.4(a)(2)

- PC550()6)
FC550(a)(7).
S 1C 18714(w)(2) -

PO S50()(E)

‘Cluirge Range-
2-3-5 County Jall
2-3-5 County Jail

" 235 County Jail

Charge Range

2-3-5 County Jail

~ 2-3-5 County Jail

235 County Jail - - o
“2:3-5 County Jail =
2:3:5 Couaty Jail
2-3-5 County Jail

' Allepation

'Alle_ggg_ 'on'

Alleg. Bffecl

Alleg. B

lancd
(e

fect

|

| .I ordm that the dulcndani(s) be hc]d to. nnswar thuefort, .;md be adﬂnucd to. ball in, the sum oi‘

MIRELLAFLORES o S A RN Dollars -

- m}d be committed to the cuqmdy of the Sheuii of Los Angeleva County untll such bcul is gwcn Da le oi

6 PC s

SALVADOR}«RANC‘O ® j R NI O Duilms

arrmgnment in Supmor Court w:ii be

b AM. '7

- Date:
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